
 Halowe Mistrzostwa Warszawy i Mazowsza U16 2025 
 WARSZAWA, 18.01.2025 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
2000 m chód K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 

 1 SZMYTKOWSKA Nikola 25.09.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 10:41.71      PK 
 2 SIWIŃSKA Jagoda 16.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 11:03.21      
 3 SZMYTKOWSKA Wiktoria 24.08.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 11:10.87      
 4 BRONISZ Małgorzata 30.11.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 11:39.46      
 GAŁECKA Helena 28.08.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ DQ      

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
60 metrów M U16 
 FINAŁ A   13:54 
 1 KURCEWICZ Patryk 29.06.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 7.42      
 2 CISAK Alan 08.03.2010 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 7.46      
 3 WOLANIN Maksymilian 18.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.51      
 4 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.53      
 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ DQ     YRC 

 FINAŁ B 13:50 
 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 7.55  PB    
 2 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 7.66      
 3 CIEŚLAK Aleksander 05.03.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.72      
 4 SOTOMSKI Olivier 20.05.2011 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 7.73      
 5 UNIEWSKI Michał 24.02.2010 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 7.75      

60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 9   13:03 
 1 CISAK Alan 08.03.2010 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 7.44 q PB    
 2 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 7.46 q PB    
 3 WOLANIN Maksymilian 18.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.51 q     
 4 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.53 q     
 5 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 7.57 q     

 Bieg 2/ 9   13:06 
 1 SOTOMSKI Olivier 20.05.2011 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 7.67 q     
 2 UNIEWSKI Michał 24.02.2010 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 7.72 qB =PB    
 3 ZBRZEZNY Stanisław 24.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 7.88  PB    
 4 FELIŃSKI Antoni 30.03.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 8.02  SB    
 5 WIATRAK Patryk 17.03.2010 UKS Zielonka MZ 8.22      

 Bieg 3/ 9   13:08 
 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 7.64 q PB    
 2 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 7.96  PB    
 3 KULIŃSKI Oskar 05.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.11  PB    
 4 KOPCIEJEWSKI Piotr 24.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 8.22  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 9 13:10 
 1 CIEŚLAK Aleksander 05.03.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.71 qB PB    
 2 KRZYŚKÓW Jerzy 28.02.2011 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 8.40  PB    
 3 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 8.41  PB    
 4 SIWIŁO Maciej 07.09.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 8.44  PB    
 5 ŻMIJEWSKI Stanisław 23.08.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 8.82      

 Bieg 5/ 9   13:12 
 1 SZCZUDŁO Ignacy 07.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.46  PB    
 2 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.52  PB    
 3 LUTSENKO Danylo 21.12.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 8.54  PB    
 4 ROKICKI Mikołaj 30.06.2011 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 8.83  PB    
 5 ZABOROWSKI Leon 21.04.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.98  PB    
 
 Bieg 6/ 9   13:15 
 1 KOPYT Kamil 31.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.07  PB    
 2 SMOLARCZYK William 19.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 8.43  PB    
 3 CYPARSKI Marcel 23.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 8.51  PB    
 4 MAZGAJSKI Franciszek 03.11.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 8.82  PB    
 5 KARASIŃSKI Rafał 06.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.90      



 Bieg 7/ 9   13:17 
 1 KURCEWICZ Patryk 29.06.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 7.38 q     
 2 BAGIŃSKI Jakub 02.03.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 7.87      
 3 LINEK Damian 23.12.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 7.91      
 4 JACZEWSKI Michał 05.03.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 8.36      
 5 GORZKOWSKI Stanisław 05.10.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.36      

 Bieg 8/ 9   13:19 
 1 CZUBAK Błażej 04.02.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 8.51      
 2 ZAWADKA Radosław 27.12.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 8.74      
 3 FRANCZYK Aleksander 13.09.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.08      
 4 KARCZEWSKI Leszek 13.08.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 9.16      
 5 KUPTEL Adam 07.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.32      

 Bieg 9/ 9   13:22 
 1 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 22.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 7.89      
 2 MAŁOLEPSZY Wiktor 18.01.2010 UKS Otrębusy MZ 7.97      
 3 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 8.13      
 4 CHRZANOWSKI Wojciech 29.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.22      
 5 ZIELIŃSKI Oliwier 30.09.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 9.11      

300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4   14:09 
 1 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 39.48  PB    
 2 TOMICZAK Jan 15.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 40.13  PB    
 3 KOPYT Kamil 31.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 40.20  PB    
 4 DĄBROWSKI Hubert 25.05.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 41.70  PB    
 5 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 43.04  PB    
 6 ZBRZEZNY Stanisław 24.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 43.38      

 Bieg 2/ 4   14:11 
 1 OLSZEWSKI Oliwier 22.03.2010 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 42.53  PB    
 2 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 42.85  PB    
 3 KOPCIEJEWSKI Piotr 24.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 43.12  PB    
 4 SENK Jan 09.07.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 44.76  PB    
 5 KARASIŃSKI Rafał 06.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 45.30      
 6 SIWIŁO Maciej 07.09.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 46.04  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 4   14:13 
 1 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 41.43  PB    
 2 BARAN Wiktor 20.04.2011 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 44.32      
 3 CYPARSKI Marcel 23.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 45.44  PB    
 4 LETKIEWICZ Gabriel 30.05.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 47.34  PB    
 5 GOLAŃSKI Jan 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 48.09  PB    
 6 STRZELCZYK Jędrzej 19.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 51.70  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 4   14:15 
 1 CHRZANOWSKI Wojciech 29.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 42.13      
 2 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 22.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 42.38      
 3 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 44.07      
 4 ZABOROWSKI Leon 21.04.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 50.83      
 5 TATOL Aleksander 27.11.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 51.16      
 6 FRANCZYK Aleksander 13.09.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 54.30      

600 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   13:35 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Bartosz 16.03.2010 BKS Wataha Warszawa MZ 1:30.90  PB    
 2 KURCEWICZ Patryk 29.06.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 1:31.60  PB    
 3 OKRĄGŁY Natan 24.01.2011 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 1:31.95  PB    
 4 RÓWNY Krystian 12.01.2011 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:34.85  PB    
 5 CZUBAK Błażej 04.02.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 1:40.97  PB    
 6 LIPKA Oliwier 14.07.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 1:42.82  PB    
 7 STRZESZEWSKI Błażej 28.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:46.03      

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:29 
 1 POSIADAŁA Antoni 29.05.2010 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 1:35.90      
 2 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:38.94  PB    
 3 MARCINKIEWICZ Jan 12.04.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:41.12  PB    
 4 SUCHECKI Hubert 28.06.2011 MKL Myszyniec MZ 1:46.29  PB    
 5 MAZGAJSKI Franciszek 03.11.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1:51.38  PB    
 6 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 16.08.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:54.52      

 



1000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 13:11 
 1 OLEJNIK Filip 20.09.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 2:48.93 
 2 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 2:50.22 
 3 RYBICKI Franciszek 18.05.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 2:50.77 
 4 WIŚNIEWSKI Filip 11.01.2010 MKL Myszyniec MZ 2:55.71 
 5 LISOWSKI Julian 08.11.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 2:56.63 
 6 ZAMĘCKI Michał 18.08.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 3:03.50 
 7 ZAWIERUCHA Nikodem 13.08.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 3:05.99 
 8 LIPSKI Jan 03.07.2011 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3:06.94 
 9 BARAN Wiktor 20.04.2011 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 3:07.63 
 10 KOS-NOWICKI Mikołaj 10.02.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:12.40 
 11 TURULSKI Filip 23.09.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 3:18.66 

2000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   12:54 
 1 WIETESKA Nikodem 21.05.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 6:25.32      
 2 CHROMIŃSKI Dawid 16.11.2010 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 6:30.72  PB    
 3 WAŁKUSKI Stanisław 23.07.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 6:37.67      
 4 ADAMSKI Jan 21.06.2011 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 6:41.33      
 5 BIELECKI Oskar 31.03.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 6:41.91      
 6 KLIMCZAK Hubert 28.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 6:54.36      
 7 JAWORSKI Marcin 14.12.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 6:54.52      
 8 ZAMĘCKI Mateusz 18.08.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7:01.53      
 9 TRĘBICKI Wiktor 02.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 7:20.17      

60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 FINAŁ   12:32 
 1 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 8.79 
 2 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.49 
 3 LIPKA Oliwier 14.07.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 9.92 
 4 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 10.15 
 5 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.08 

60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   10:59 
 1 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.41 q     
 2 LIPKA Oliwier 14.07.2011 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 10.35 q     
 3 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.87 q PB   YC 
 4 SENK Jan 09.07.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 11.92      

 Bieg 2/ 2   11:02 
 1 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 8.89 q     
 2 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 10.50 q     
 3 KOZIOŁ Michał 07.07.2011 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 12.98      

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ 11:54 
 1 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.70  PB    
 2 KUŹNIEWSKI Szymon 29.04.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 9.59      
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Szymon 18.04.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 8.46      
 4 ZALEWSKI Franciszek 05.06.2011 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 8.42      
 5 LUTSENKO Danylo 21.12.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 8..40  PB    
 6 BIS Sebastian 19.08.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.32      
 7 JAWORSKI Marcin 14.12.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 8.06      
 8 OLSZEWSKI Wiktor 25.02.2011 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 7.35      
 9 GRZEŚKOWICZ Tomasz 30.09.2011 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 6.96      
 I II III IV V VI 
 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 9.70 9.58 9.39 9.08 9.36 x 

 KUŹNIEWSKI Szymon 7.92 8.30 8.79 9.00 8.09 9.59 

 LEWANDOWSKI Szymon 8.26 8.05 7.76 8.12 8.06 8.46 

 ZALEWSKI Franciszek 7.41 8.42 7.78 8.08 7.97 7.68 

 LUTSENKO Danylo 8.40 x x 7.58 x 8.33 

 BIS Sebastian 8.30 7.57 8.26 6.96 8.32 8.07 

 JAWORSKI Marcin 7.82 7.91 7.89 8.06 x 7.40 



 OLSZEWSKI Wiktor 6.64 7.35 6.52 6.55 6.78 6.60 

 GRZEŚKOWICZ Tomasz 6.60 6.62 6.96 

Skok wzwyż M U16 
 FINAŁ 12:30 
 1 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1.73  PB    
 2 OSTROWSKI Filip 01.07.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.73  PB    
 3 GAWENDA Jędrzej 12.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 1.70  PB    
 4 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.60  PB    
 4 ZIĘCINA Konstanty 03.09.2010 WLKS Nowe Iganie MZ 1.60  PB    
 4 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.60      
 7 PIKORA Damian 23.03.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.60  PB    
 8 FELIŃSKI Antoni 30.03.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 1.55      
 9 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.55  PB    
 10 JEŻEWSKI Piotr 10.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.50  =PB    
 11 KARCZEWSKI Leszek 13.08.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.40      
 12 KOZIOŁ Michał 07.07.2011 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 1.30  PB    

Skok w dal M U16 
 FINAŁ 11:45 
 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 5.66  PB    
 2 WOLANIN Maksymilian 18.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.51  PB    
 3 SOTOMSKI Olivier 20.05.2011 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 5.51      
 4 ŚWIDER Tymoteusz 29.06.2011 WLKS Nowe Iganie MZ 5.48  PB    
 5 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 5.23  PB    
 6 CISAK Alan 08.03.2010 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 5.22      
 7 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 5.19  PB    
 8 BAGIŃSKI Jakub 02.03.2010 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 5.13      
 9 KRASUSKI Miłosz 28.05.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.95      
 10 ZAWADKA Radosław 27.12.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 4.95      
 11 SMOLARCZYK William 19.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 4.91  PB    
 11 TOMICZAK Jan 15.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.91  PB    
 13 ROKICKI Mikołaj 30.06.2011 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 4.88  PB    
 14 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.77  PB    
 15 SZEWCZYK Tymon Jakub 30.08.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.76      
 16 WIATRAK Patryk 17.03.2010 UKS Zielonka MZ 4.71      
 17 ZAWIERUCHA Nikodem 13.08.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.69  PB    
 18 GAWRYLIW Damian 13.05.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 4.69      
 19 MAŁOLEPSZY Wiktor 18.01.2010 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.64      
 20 KUŚMIREK Wojciech 13.06.2011 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 4.60      
 21 CZERWIŃSKI Karol 30.05.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 4.31      
 22 ŻMIJEWSKI Stanisław 23.08.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 4.28      
 23 MAZGAJSKI Franciszek 03.11.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.12      
 24 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 16.08.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.00      
 I II III IV V VI 
 WRÓBEL Mateusz x 5.66 5.51 

 WOLANIN Maksymilian 5.28 5.39 5.51 

 SOTOMSKI Olivier 5.36 4.22 5.51 

 ŚWIDER Tymoteusz 5.19 5.48 5.26 

 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 4.89 5.23 5.23 

 CISAK Alan 5.13 5.22 5.09 

 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 4.92 5.02 5.19 

 BAGIŃSKI Jakub x x 5.13 

 KRASUSKI Miłosz 4.64 4.95 4.84 

 ZAWADKA Radosław 3.78 4.13 4.95 

 TOMICZAK Jan 4.39 4.48 4.91 

 SMOLARCZYK William 4.91 4.37 4.75 

 ROKICKI Mikołaj 4.17 4.88 4.11 



 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 4.74 4.77 x 

 SZEWCZYK Tymon Jakub 4.51 4.70 4.76 

 WIATRAK Patryk 4.61 4.54 4.71 

 ZAWIERUCHA Nikodem 4.69 4.66 x 

 GAWRYLIW Damian x 4.27 4.69 

 MAŁOLEPSZY Wiktor 4.64 x x 

 KUŚMIREK Wojciech 4.60 4.53 4.51 

 CZERWIŃSKI Karol 4.23 4.31 4.05 

 ŻMIJEWSKI Stanisław x 3.89 4.28 

 MAZGAJSKI Franciszek 4.12 4.03 4.11 

 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 3.89 4.00 x 

3000 m chód M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   12:19 
 1 RADZKI Stanisław 16.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 17:52.46      
 2 KORZENIOWSKI Xawery 05.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 18:53.35      
 3 JAWORSKI Oskar 11.03.2009 MUKS Płock MZ 19:37.35      PK 
 4 MAŁOWIEJSKI Paweł 04.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 23:47.35      

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ A   13:32 
 1 BARYŁKA Nina 01.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.01 
 2 DUDA Daria 15.03.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 8.06 
 3 DUDEK Małgorzata 24.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.08 
 4 OLSZÓWKA Antonina 21.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.11 
 5 KRAWIEC Barbara 14.07.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 8.13 

 FINAŁ B   13:24 
 1 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.30 
 2 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.32 
 3 WĄSOWICZ Milena 21.03.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.37 
 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ DNS 
 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ DNS 

60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 FINAŁ   12:40 
 1 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.21 
 2 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.38 
 3 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.79 
 4 JACKOWSKA Weronika 10.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.21 
 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DQ     TR  

2000 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   12:44 
 1 NIEMYJSKA Alexandra 05.12.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 7:57.49 
 2 BĘTKOWSKA Maja 21.04.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 7:57.49 
 3 BĄCZEK Luiza 15.08.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 8:33.95 
 4 GRABARCZYK Alicja 21.06.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 8:40.01 
 5 LASKOWSKA Lena 22.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8:40.62 

60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 23   11:31 
 1 BARYŁKA Nina 01.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.06 q     
 2 DUDA Daria 15.03.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 8.09 q PB    
 3 OLSZÓWKA Antonina 21.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.10 q SB    
 4 DUDEK Małgorzata 24.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.12 q     
 5 KRAWIEC Barbara 14.07.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 8.23 q     

  

 



Bieg 2/ 23   11:32 
 1 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.24 q PB    
 2 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 8.25 q     
 3 WĄSOWICZ Milena 21.03.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.33 qB     
 4 POCIEJEWSKA Maja 02.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.38      
 5 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 8.54      

 Bieg 3/ 23   11:35 
 1 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 8.33 qB PB    
 2 JACKOWSKA Weronika 10.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.44      
 3 GROCHOWSKA Pola 05.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.61      
 4 PŁOUCHA Maja 25.02.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.72      
 5 STĘPNIAK Laura 07.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.76      

 Bieg 4/ 23   11:37 
 1 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.33 q PB    
 2 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 8.37  PB    
 3 PRZESMYCKA Gabriela 30.10.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.55      
 4 JASKUŁKA Kalina 22.03.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.72  SB    
 5 PISOTSKA Svitlana 13.04.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 8.77      

 Bieg 5/ 23   11:40 
 1 CHALABA Zofia 10.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 8.53  PB    
 2 KOMOROWSKA Klaudia 21.05.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.62  PB    
 3 BŁAZIK Maria 11.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.76      
 4 WIŚNIEWSKA Maja 30.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.83      

 Bieg 6/ 23   11:43 
 1 KULIŃSKA Blanka 05.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.58  PB    
 2 MARKOWICZ Lena 05.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.64  PB    
 3 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.83      
 4 OSTROWSKA Weronika 26.04.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 8.95      
 5 ROGOWSKA Amelia 10.05.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.17      

 Bieg 7/ 23   11:46 
 1 DURAJ Lena 31.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.60  PB    
 2 PRZYBYSZ Weronika 22.10.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.70  PB    
 3 KORLIŃSKA Klara 16.02.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 8.73  PB    
 4 WRZESIEŃ Julia 06.11.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.88      

 Bieg 8/ 23   11:49 
 1 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.45  PB    
 2 LEWALSKA Aleksandra 04.06.2011 WLKS Nowe Iganie MZ 8.66  PB    
 3 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.80  PB    
 3 OSIŃSKA Kaja 20.08.2011 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 8.80  PB    
 5 ZEYER Laura 02.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.94  SB    

 Bieg 9/ 23   11:53 
 1 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 22.06.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.75  PB    
 2 ROGOWSKA Zuzanna 01.05.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.95  PB    
 3 CHMURA Dominika 24.03.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.95      
 4 TRACZYK Nina 05.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.03  SB    
 5 ZAMBROWSKA Lena 18.01.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.16      

 Bieg 10/ 23   11:55 
 1 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 8.79  PB    
 2 KARABELA-ŁOPACKA  22.01.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.09      
 3 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.09      
 4 ZAJDEL Lena 30.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.21      
 5 NAPIÓRKOWSKA Anna 28.12.2011 UKS Rusiec MZ 9.32      

 Bieg 11/ 23   11:58 
 1 KOZYRA Helena 12.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.77  PB    
 2 JANASZEK Alicja 25.03.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.11  =PB    
 3 MAJ Magdalena Anna 13.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 9.13      
 4 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 9.15      
 5 BUDNIAK Zuzanna 17.07.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 9.31      

 Bieg 12/ 23   12:00 
 1 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 8.76  PB    
 2 DROGOŃ Weronika 27.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 8.79  PB    
 3 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 8.88  PB    
 4 GĄSIOROWSKA Helena 09.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.93  PB    
 5 TALAREK Zuzanna 26.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.33      



 Bieg 13/ 23   12:03 
 1 SZYMAŃSKA Joanna 30.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 8.53  PB    
 2 WOJTASIK Julia 09.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.15  PB    
 3 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.48  PB    
 4 JARSKA Teresa 28.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.62      
 5 MALIK Helena 28.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.96      

 Bieg 14/ 23   12:05 
 1 GOŁOFIT Idalia 22.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.17  PB    
 2 SŁOWIŃSKA Liliana 29.12.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.45  PB    
 3 GOLAŃSKA Hanna 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.48  PB    
 4 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.56  PB    
 5 KOJRO Maria 16.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.79  PB    

 Bieg 15/ 23   12:08 
 1 DUMA Antonina 05.01.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.56      
 2 NIEMCZYK Maja 03.05.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 9.42  PB    
 3 BOGUCKA Wiktoria 18.04.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 9.56      
 4 KAMIŃSKA Łucja 27.09.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 9.75  PB    
 5 MURLIKOWSKA Wanesa 18.07.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 10.17      

 Bieg 16/ 23   12:10 
 1 LAO Maja 26.10.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 8.40      
 2 DĄBROWSKA Julia 18.04.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 8.64      
 3 GUZMAŃSKA Wiktoria 02.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 8.73      
 4 KRÓL Maja 01.04.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.13      
 5 BEDNARSKA-GUMULA Klara26.05.2010 KS Atak Agrykola WarszawaMZ 9.93      

 Bieg 17/ 23   12:12 
 1 CYRANKOWSKA Klaudia 02.01.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 8.92      
 2 MLEKICKA Oliwia 25.10.2011 UKS Rusiec MZ 9.59      
 3 HUSZCZA Aleksandra 16.02.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.87      
 4 PONIATOWSKA Wiktoria 22.01.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 9.89      
 5 KITLAS Aniela 12.08.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 10.32      

 Bieg 18/ 23   12:15 
 1 SKORZYŃSKA Kalina 01.05.2011 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 8.66      
 2 GÓRALSKA Michalina 02.08.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 9.14      
 3 OCHMAŃSKA Kaja 22.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.34      
 4 PYRA Joanna 13.08.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 9.34      
 5 JAJOR Paulina 06.01.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 9.42      

 Bieg 19/ 23   12:17 
 1 ZAWODNIAK Zuzanna 14.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.60      
 2 WENDOŁOWSKA Julia 07.05.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 8.99      
 3 REPLIŃSKA Blanka 02.06.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 9.56      
 4 ZAGUBIENIAK Joanna 19.04.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.86      
 5 BIELECKA Maria Wiktoria 12.05.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 9.88      

 Bieg 20/ 23   12:19 
 1 KRAWCZYK Alicja 27.08.2010 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 9.13      
 2 NIEWIAROWSKA Joanna 18.08.2011 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 9.31      
 3 CIUNEL Blanka 04.09.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.33      
 4 ULIŃSKA Alicja 16.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 9.92      
 5 BILEWSKA-KOZŁOWSKA  15.11.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.21      

 Bieg 21/ 23   12:22 
 1 SZCZEPAŃSKA Joanna 08.08.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.19      
 2 WARZYBOK Pola 17.10.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 9.31      
 3 PAWIKOWSKA Matylda 20.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 9.46      
 4 MUSZYŃSKA Kamila 12.02.2010 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 9.57      
 5 KURPIK Maria 12.02.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.36      

 Bieg 22/ 23   12:24 
 1 GRABOWSKA Gabriela 04.10.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 8.91      
 2 WATRAS Zuzanna 24.10.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.11      
 3 CHRABAŁOWSKA Gabriela 06.06.2011 MKS Pilica Białobrzegi MZ 9.25      

 Bieg 23/ 23   12:26 
 1 BIEŃ Amelia 31.07.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 8.89      
 2 SZTEJTER Julia 21.01.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.02      
 3 BOROWIEC Antonina 12.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.38      

 



60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 6   11:12 
 1 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.04 q     
 2 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.20 q PB    
 3 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.63 q PB    
 4 LESIUK Lena 30.09.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.05      
 KRAWIEC Barbara 14.07.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD DQ      

 Bieg 2/ 6   11:16 
 1 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.90 q PB    
 2 DURAJ Lena 31.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.26  PB    
 3 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.34      
 4 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.63      
 5 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 10.69      

 Bieg 3/ 6   11:18 
 1 JACKOWSKA Weronika 10.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.91 q     
 2 CHALABA Zofia 10.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 10.13      
 3 CZAJKA Zofia 21.05.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 11.02      
 4 PROCNER Nina 04.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12.06      

 Bieg 4/ 6   11:22 
 1 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.37      
 2 KORPOWSKA Zofia 12.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.76      
 3 GRABOWSKA Maja 15.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 12.23      
 4 GOLAŃSKA Hanna 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 12.92      

 Bieg 5/ 6   11:25 
 1 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 02.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.19      
 2 TROCHONOWICZ Ida 25.11.2011 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 11.26      
 3 CHMURA Dominika 24.03.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 12.26      
 4 HUSZCZA Aleksandra 16.02.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 12.55      

 Bieg 6/ 6   11:27 
 1 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 10.67      
 2 SIWKIEWICZ Alicja 14.02.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 11.22      
 3 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 12.67      
 4 ULATOWSKA Maria 16.07.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 12.68      

300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 11   13:31 
 1 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 43.74      
 2 PARADUKHA Viktoria 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 45.40  =PB    
 3 WIŚNIEWSKA Maja 30.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 46.13      
 4 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 46.31  SB    
 5 OLSZÓWKA Antonina 21.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 47.03      

 Bieg 2/ 11   13:49 
 1 SZYMAŃSKA Joanna 30.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 46.03  PB    
 2 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 47.50      
 3 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 47.65  SB    
 4 MAJ Magdalena Anna 13.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 47.66  SB    
 5 DĄBROWSKA Julia 18.04.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 48.68      
 6 ROGOWSKA Amelia 10.05.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 49.13      

 Bieg 3/ 11   13:45 
 1 LAO Maja 26.10.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 44.90  PB    
 2 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 48.74      
 3 ZAMBROWSKA Lena 18.01.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 49.16      
 4 BORKOWSKA Pola 09.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 49.78      
 5 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 49.96      
 6 GRABOWSKA Maja 15.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 50.84      

 Bieg 4/ 11   13:47 
 1 POCIEJEWSKA Maja 02.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 45.26  PB    
 2 KOMOROWSKA Klaudia 21.05.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 46.33  PB    
 3 ZEYER Laura 02.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 47.64  PB    
 4 WOŹNIAK Maja 06.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 48.94      
 5 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 50.23      
 6 TRAUT Zofia 29.03.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 51.20      

  

 



Bieg 5/ 11   13:49 
 1 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 46.12  PB    
 2 CHODOWIEC Julia 08.11.2010 IKS Siedlce MZ 47.98  PB    
 3 WRZESIEŃ Julia 06.11.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 49.17  PB    
 4 GRABOWSKA Alicja 10.03.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 50.27      
 5 BUDNIAK Zuzanna 17.07.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 51.24      
 6 JAJOR Paulina 06.01.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 52.26      

 Bieg 6/ 11   13:50 
 1 KORDEL Amelia 11.07.2011 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 49.95  PB    
 2 PROCNER Nina 04.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 50.81  PB    
 3 GLIWKA Wiktoria 08.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 53.14      
 4 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 10.03.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 53.17      
 5 KUCHARSKA Kinga 27.07.2011 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 53.21      
 JARSKA Teresa 28.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ DNF      

 Bieg 7/ 11   13:52 
 1 SKORZYŃSKA Kalina 01.05.2011 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 48.57  PB    
 2 DĄBROWSKA Natalia 30.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.74  PB    
 3 OBUCHOWICZ Aleksandra 27.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 53.66      
 4 GOLAŃSKA Hanna 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 54.21  PB    
 5 KAMIŃSKA Łucja 27.09.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 55.15  PB    

 Bieg 8/ 11   13:54 
 1 WOJTYLAK Wiktoria 21.06.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 46.33      
 2 ZAWODNIAK Zuzanna 14.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 47.93      
 3 GÓRALSKA Michalina 02.08.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 48.93      
 4 SZTEJTER Julia 21.01.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 50.43      
 5 KRÓL Maja 01.04.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 51.80      
 6 BEDNARSKA-GUMULA Klara26.05.2010 KS Atak Agrykola WarszawaMZ 52.02  SB    

 Bieg 9/ 11   13:56 
 1 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 47.68      
 2 PARADUKHA Anna 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 48.47      
 3 WATRAS Zuzanna 24.10.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 48.94      
 4 BIEŃ Amelia 31.07.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 51.48      
 5 KOCISZEWSKA Maja 28.07.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 52.60      
 6 BILEWSKA-KOZŁOWSKA  15.11.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 57.38      

 Bieg 10/ 11   13:58 
 1 GĄSIOROWSKA Helena 09.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.16      
 2 NIEWIAROWSKA Joanna 18.08.2011 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 51.26      
 3 CIUNEL Blanka 04.09.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 52.85      

 Bieg 11/ 11   14:00 
 1 MULARCZYK Hanna 25.11.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 50.80      
 2 WARZYBOK Pola 17.10.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 52.69      
 3 WIELOGÓRSKA Nadia 21.04.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 53.87      
 4 MUSZYŃSKA Kamila 12.02.2010 UKS Sporting Zielonki MZ 54.01      

600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   13:11 
 1 PRZESMYCKA Gabriela 30.10.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1:42.74  PB    
 2 JAKUBIAK Zofia 25.10.2010 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:48.83  PB    
 3 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 Wieliszew Heron Team MZ 1:49.75  PB    
 4 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:54.96      
 5 PONCZYŃSKA Anna 29.12.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2:04.33      
 6 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2:06.85      
 7 MAŚLANKO Paulina 08.03.2011 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 2:08.85      

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:21 
 1 PODKAŃSKA Łucja 30.10.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1:48.90      
 2 DĘBEK Michalina 06.08.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:49.88  PB    
 3 PARADUKHA Anna 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:50.75      
 4 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 1:52.26      
 5 PORZYCKA Nina 21.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:53.36      
 6 CEKAŁA Otylia 17.11.2011 MKL Myszyniec MZ 2:03.72      
 BAZGA Julia 15.11.2014 UKS Rusiec MZ DNF      

1000 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:06 
 1 PARADUKHA Viktoria 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 3:02.66 
 2 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3:14.02 



 3 TOBOŁA-PERTKIEWICZ  16.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3:18.00 
 4 SKONIECKA Lena 24.11.2011 UKS Jedyneczka Giżycko WN 3:24.25 
 5 LUBOWIEDZKA Nadia 22.02.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3:25.24 
 6 LUDWICKA Emilia 27.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3:26.39 
 7 ZAJACZKOWSKI Matylda 23.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:26.48 
 8 MOŚCICKA Gabriela 22.09.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 3:27.63 

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ 13:07 
 1 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 10.23      
 2 WIERZBICKA Lena 07.03.2011 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 10.17      
 3 RURKA Antonina 06.03.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 9.92  PB    
 4 WIECZOREK Gabriela 05.06.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 9.25      
 5 SKOWROŃSKA Zuzanna 21.02.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 8.90  PB    
 6 STECKO Julita 06.05.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 8.85  PB    
 7 GAIK Julia 12.02.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.80  PB    
 8 KOPYT Amelia 30.07.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.20  PB    
 9 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 8.05      
 10 POKORSKA Wiktoria 12.02.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 7.95      
 11 MURLIKOWSKA Wanesa 18.07.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 7.78      
 12 GLINKA Renata 07.06.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 7.75      
 13 OCHMAŃSKA Kaja 22.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 6.20      
 14 KORPOWSKA Zofia 12.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 5.48      
 15 REPLIŃSKA Blanka 02.06.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 4.39      
 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ NM      
 I II III IV V VI 
 KARYŚ Hanna x 8.28 10.23 9.85 9.92 9.22 

 WIERZBICKA Lena 10.17 x 9.54 9.60 x 9.73 

 RURKA Antonina 9.82 9.41 9.74 9.92 x 9.33 

 WIECZOREK Gabriela 9.25 8.50 9.20 8.60 7.80 9.06 

 SKOWROŃSKA Zuzanna 8.44 8.89 8.90 

 STECKO Julita 7.79 x 8.85 8.73 8.26 x 

 GAIK Julia 8.40 8.05 8.80 8.39 7.97 7.92 

 KOPYT Amelia 7.56 7.99 8.20 7.62 x 7.55 

 OLSZEWSKA Maria 8.05 7.78 x 

 POKORSKA Wiktoria 7.95 7.08 7.57 

 MURLIKOWSKA Wanesa 7.78 6.17 4.01 

 GLINKA Renata 7.75 r 

 OCHMAŃSKA Kaja 6.20 x 6.18 

 KORPOWSKA Zofia 5.48 3.17 3.49 

 REPLIŃSKA Blanka 4.33 x 4.39 

Skok wzwyż K U16 
 FINAŁ 14:10 
 1 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.55  =PB    
 2 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.55      
 3 FIGARSKA Magdalena 26.10.2011 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 1.50  PB    
 4 KRAWCZYK Alicja 27.08.2010 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 1.45      
 5 BARGIEŁ Zofia 23.12.2011 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1.45  PB    
 6 PYRA Joanna 13.08.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.45      
 7 NOWAKOWSKA Malina 04.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1.40      
 7 OSIŃSKA Kaja 20.08.2011 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1.40      
 9 ŚLIWIŃSKA Zuzanna 19.07.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.40  =PB    
 10 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.40  =PB    
 11 LESIAK Joanna 18.06.2011 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 1.35  PB    
 12 GLINKA Renata 07.06.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.35      
 13 RYTEL Emilia 10.07.2011 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 1.35      
 14 JÓZEFECKA Maja 04.03.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1.30      



 15 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.30      
 16 ULATOWSKA Maria 16.07.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.30      
 17 WŁODARCZYK Sandra 07.01.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.25      
 PAWIKOWSKA Matylda 20.09.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ NM      

Skok w dal K U16 
 
 FINAŁ 12:50 
 1 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.08  PB    
 2 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 22.06.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.61  PB    
 3 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 4.57  =PB    
 4 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.57      
 5 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.56  PB    
 6 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.51  PB    
 7 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.45      
 8 OSTROWSKA Weronika 26.04.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 4.44      
 9 KUKIEŁKO Kalina 05.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 4.42      
 10 WĄSOWICZ Milena 21.03.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.37      
 11 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.36      
 12 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.36      
 13 NIESIOBĘDZKA Hanna 06.09.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 4.34      
 14 KRZYWKOWSKA Alicja 17.04.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 4.34      
 15 SIWKIEWICZ Alicja 14.02.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 4.33      
 16 GUZMAŃSKA Wiktoria 02.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 4.30      
 17 PISOTSKA Svitlana 13.04.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.30  PB    
 18 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 02.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 4.30      
 19 GOŁOFIT Idalia 22.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 4.17      
 20 ŁAZICKA Julia 14.06.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 4.12      
 21 WENDOŁOWSKA Julia 07.05.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.10      
 22 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 4.09      
 23 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.06      
 24 GRZELAK Patrycja 17.10.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.95      
 25 CZAJKA Zofia 21.05.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.91      
 26 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.89      
 27 DROGOŃ Weronika 27.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.85      
 28 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 10.03.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 3.77      
 29 GRABOWSKA Gabriela 04.10.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 3.61      
 30 ZAJDEL Lena 30.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.56      
 31 KOJRO Maria 16.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.36      
 32 PONIATOWSKA Wiktoria 22.01.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.31      
 33 TRAUT Zofia 29.03.2010 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 3.26      
 34 BOGUCKA Wiktoria 18.04.2011 Warszawska Akademia LA MZ 3.21      
 35 ULIŃSKA Alicja 16.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.10      
 CHRABAŁOWSKA Gabriela 06.06.2011 MKS Pilica Białobrzegi MZ NM      
 I II III IV V VI 
 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 4.90 5.08 4.62 

 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 4.61 4.52 4.20 

 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 4.47 x 4.57 

 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 4.57 4.39 4.23 

 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 4.39 4.56 4.34 

 ZIĘTEK Iga x 4.51 4.25 

 TALAGA Natalia 4.45 4.39 4.32 

 OSTROWSKA Weronika 4.26 4.44 4.38 

 KUKIEŁKO Kalina 4.28 4.37 4.42 

 WĄSOWICZ Milena x 4.31 4.37 

 KRÓLAK Karolina 4.17 4.34 4.36 

 MARSOP Antonina x x 4.36 

 NIESIOBĘDZKA Hanna 4.15 4.34 4.12 

 KRZYWKOWSKA Alicja 4.34 x x 



 SIWKIEWICZ Alicja 4.33 3.54 3.94 

 GUZMAŃSKA Wiktoria 4.01 3.97 4.30 

 PISOTSKA Svitlana 4.22 4.23 4.30 

 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 4.30 4.06 4.05 

 GOŁOFIT Idalia 4.17 4.10 3.89 

 ŁAZICKA Julia 4.12 3.98 x 

 WENDOŁOWSKA Julia 4.09 4.08 4.10 

 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 4.05 4.06 4.09 

 MAJEWSKA Amelia 4.05 x 4.06 

 GRZELAK Patrycja 3.95 3.78 3.90 

 CZAJKA Zofia 3.64 3.66 3.91 

 KOLENDA Zofia 3.89 3.81 3.86 

 DROGOŃ Weronika 3.76 3.85 3.77 

 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 3.62 3.29 3.77 

 GRABOWSKA Gabriela 3.01 3.61 3.59 

 ZAJDEL Lena 3.50 x 3.56 

 KOJRO Maria x 3.36 3.36 

 PONIATOWSKA Wiktoria 3.30 3.23 3.31 

 TRAUT Zofia 3.09 x 3.26 

 BOGUCKA Wiktoria 3.21 2.93 3.07 
 
 ULIŃSKA Alicja 2.87 3.06 3.10 


